OP \$40.00 4140305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	W ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R-PATTERN, INC.		08/29/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANAJET, INC.	
Street Address:	1100 VALENCIA AVE	
City:	TUSTIN	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4140305	MPOWER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497241255

Email: USPTOFILINGS@RUSSOANDDUCKWORTH.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVID G. DUCKWORTH

Address Line 1: 9090 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE, SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. DUCKWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID G. DUCKWORTH/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentToAnajetFromRPattern#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0497

900420645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, R-Pattern, Inc., a California Corporation, hereby sells and assigns to Anajet, Inc., a corporation residing at 1100 Valencia Ave, Tustin, CA, 90017, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Trademark and Trademark Registration including all goodwill associated with the trademark.

Application	Filing Date	Mark	Registration	Registration
No.			No.	Date
85/341,113	06/08/2011	MPOWER	4,140,305	05/08/2012

R-Pattern, Inc., covenants with said Anajet, Inc., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

R-Pattern, Inc.

KARL TIPNE

Date:

RECORDED: 09/11/2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0498